•1



### **COVER LETTER**

### TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

# **SUBJECT:** International Market Investments, Ltd.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Mr. Blas R. Casares								
(Name of Person)								
International Market In	vestments, LTD							
	(Firm/Company)							
10750 N.W. 66 Street,	Suite # 304							
	(Address)							
Doral, Florida 33178								
(C	ity/State and Zip code)							
For further information concerning this matter, please call: Blas R. Casares at (786) 331 7585								
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)							
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations	<b>MAILING ADDRESS:</b> New Filing Section Division of Corporations							

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Certificate of Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy Sertificate of Status & Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

## 1. International Market Investments, LTD, Corp.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

	=	e name adopted for the purpose of transacting busin	ess in Florida)
2. Common	wealth of the Bahama	as <sub>3.</sub> 142991 B	
(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporate	d) (FEI number, if applicable)	
4. March 2	20, 2006	5. perpetual	
(Date	of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist of	or "perpetual")
6. <b>N/A</b>			
		iness in Florida, if prior to registration) 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
7. Kings C	ourt, Bay Street N	I-3944, Nassau, Baham	as
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Principal offi	ice address)	
10750 N	I.W. 66 Street, Su	iite # 304, Doral, FL 33 <sup>-</sup>	178
<u> </u>	(Current maili	ng address)	
8. Investm	ients		·····
(Purpose(s	) of corporation authorized in home stat	te or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	SE 061
9. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent	t: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	NALL AN
Name:	Blas R. Casares		ITARY ASSI
Office Address:	10750 N.W. 66 Stre	<u>eet, Su</u> ite # 304	AY OF STAT
	Doral, Florida 33	178 <sub>, Florida</sub> 33178	LOR LOR
	(City)	(Zip code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12.	Names and	business	addresses	of officers	and/or directors:	

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	FILED
A. DIRECTORS	06 MAY 17 PM
Chairman:	
Address:	SECRETARY OF STALL AHASSEE, F
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director: Blas R. Casares	
Address: 10750 N.W. 66 Street, Suite # 304	, Doral, FL 33178
Director: Patricio A. Jaramillo	
Address: 15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3	33196
D. OFFICEDC	. <u> </u>
B. OFFICERS President: Patricio A. Jaramillo	
B. OFFICERS President: Patricio A. Jaramillo Address: 15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3	3196
President: Patricio A. Jaramillo Address: 15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3	3196
President: Patricio A. Jaramillo Address: 15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3 Vice President: Blas R. Casares	
President: Patricio A. Jaramillo Address: 15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3	
President: Patricio A. Jaramillo Address: 15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3 Vice President: Blas R. Casares	
President: Patricio A. Jaramillo Address: 15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3 Vice President: Blas R. Casares Address: 10750 N.W. 66 Street, Suite # 304	, Doral, FL 33178
President: Patricio A. Jaramillo Address: 15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3 Vice President: Blas R. Casares Address: 10750 N.W. 66 Street, Suite # 304 Secretary: Antonio R. Zamora	, Doral, FL 33178
President:       Patricio A. Jaramillo         Address:       15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3         Vice President:       Blas R. Casares         Address:       10750 N.W. 66 Street, Suite # 304         Secretary:       Antonio R. Zamora         Address:       201 South Biscayne Boulevard, Mi	, Doral, FL 33178 iami, FL 33131
President: Patricio A. Jaramillo Address: 15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3 Vice President: Blas R. Casares Address: 10750 N.W. 66 Street, Suite # 304 Secretary: Antonio R. Zamora Address: 201 South Biscayne Boulevard, Mi Treasurer: Ana G. Cifuentes Address: 10750 N.W. 66 Street, Suite # 304	, Doral, FL 33178 iami, FL 33131 , Doral, FL 33178
President:       Patricio A. Jaramillo         Address:       15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3         Vice President:       Blas R. Casares         Address:       10750 N.W. 66 Street, Suite # 304         Secretary:       Antonio R. Zamora         Address:       201 South Biscayne Boulevard, Mi         Treasurer:       Ana G. Cifuentes	, Doral, FL 33178 iami, FL 33131 , Doral, FL 33178
President: Patricio A. Jaramillo Address: 15619 S.W. 112 Drive, Miami, FL3 Vice President: Blas R. Casares Address: 10750 N.W. 66 Street, Suite # 304 Secretary: Antonio R. Zamora Address: 201 South Biscayne Boulevard, Mi Treasurer: Ana G. Cifuentes Address: 10750 N.W. 66 Street, Suite # 304	iami, FL 33178 , Doral, FL 33131 , Doral, FL 33178

		N		J.		Ve		9	C BOM	<b>E</b>		
	IBC 08	(Section189)	TFY:	0, (No. 45 anies.	as paid all	<u></u>	<u>1977 (1977)</u>	<u>2010-00100000</u>	SECRE Tall A	TARY ( IASSEE	OF STAR	
			INTERNATIONAL MARKET INVESTMENT, LTD. Registrar General of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:	The above Company was duly incorporated under the provision of the International Business Companies Act 2000, (No. 45 of 2000) on the 20th day of March 2006 as a Company No. 142991 of the Register of International Business Companies.	The name of the Company is still on the Register of the International Business Companies and the Company has paid all fees, licence fees and penalties due and payable under the provisions of Sections 175 and 194 of the said Act.	n effective.			Vassau in the this 2nd day		ral	
N.S.Y	<b>S</b> ACT 2000		<u>ESTMENT, I</u> le Bahamas, DO	onal Business Co	ll on the Register of the International Business Companies and the Comp e and payable under the provisions of Sections 175 and 194 of the said Act	to me Articles of Merger or Consolidation that have not yet been effective. to me Articles of Arrangement that has not yet become effective.		aid Register. I legal standing.	Given under my hand and seal at Nassau in the Commonwealth of The Bahamas this 2nd day of May, 2006	A	Acting Registrar General	
	COMMONWEALTH OF THE BAHAMAS THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT 2000 (No. 45 of 2000)	FICATE OF GOOD STANDING	INTERNATIONAL MARKET INVESTMENT, tegistrar General of the Commonwealth of The Bahamas, D	on of the Internati 2991 of the Regist	national Business isions of Sections	consolidation that at that has not yet	olved.	No proceedings have been instituted to strike the name of the Company off the said Register. In so far as is evidenced by the documents filed with me the Company is in good legal standing.	Given under my h Commonwealth c of May, 2006		Actin	
E VIE	L BUSINESS (No. 45 of 2000)	OF GOOI	ATIONAL M neral of the Com	inder the provisic Company No. 14	gister of the Inter le under the prov	es of Merger or C es of Arrangemer	The Company is not in the process of being wound up and dissolved.	the name of the C d with me the Cc				
	MMONWE RNATIONAL		<u>INTERN</u> ing Registrar Ge	y incorporated u larch 2006 as a C	s still on the Reg s due and payabl		ocess of being w	stituted to strike t e documents file		NOTARY	and the second s	
C. S.	CO THE INTE	CERT	o. 142991 B SHANE A. MILLER, Acting	Company was dul the 20th day of <b>M</b>	The name of the Company is stil fees, licence fees and penalties du	The Company has not submitted The Company has not submitted	ny is not in the pı	ngs have been in: s evidenced by th	E COPY	ES (BAHAMAS) LTD	. 22	
			NO. 142991 B I, SHANE A. MI	1. The above C of 2000) on t		<ol> <li>The Compar</li> <li>The Compar</li> </ol>		<ol> <li>No proceedii</li> <li>In so far as is</li> </ol>	CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY	TRIDENT CORPORATE SERVICES (BAHAMAS) LTD		
									G	TRIDENT COF	Date:	

· •

----